following: 

1. Considered and Approved Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results alongwith Limited 

Review Report on the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 

December 31, 2025. 

2. Considered and approved the allotment of 11,00,000 (Eleven Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.2/- 

at a premium of Rs.30/- per equity share pursuant to conversion of 11,00,000 Convertible 

Warrants (out of total 1,17,60,000 Convertible Warrants as earlier issued and allotted on 

January 16, 2025) into equal number of Equity Shares on preferential basis to Promoter

[...]

the rules made thereunder and SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2018, as amended ("ICDR Regulations") and other applicable laws. 

c.  Total number of securities proposed to be issued or the total amount for which the 

securities will be issued (approximately): 

The Board has allotted 11,00,000 (Eleven Lakhs) Fully paid-up Equity Shares upon 

conversion of equal number of convertible Warrants at a price of Rs.32/- (Rupees Thirty 

Two Only) including premium of Rs.30/- (Rupees Thirty only) per equity share. 

d.  Details to be furnished in case of preferential issue: